TOWN OF GREENBUSH BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING MINUTES OF May 11, 2023 At the Greenbush Town Hall

Board of Review Meeting Hearing Meeting

The Board of Review Meeting was called to order by Chairman John Halbach at 6:00 p.m.

Board of Review Members present were Spencer Thiel, Dan Klahn, and Beth Lagacy.

The proper notice of the meeting was confirmed.

Motion Klahn/Lagacy to nominate John Halbach as chairperson of the meeting. Nominations were closed and by unanimous consent, Halbach was elected as chairperson of the Board of Review.

Motion Klahn/Lagacy to nominate Spencer Thiel as vice chairperson of the meeting. Nominations were closed and by unanimous consent, Theil was elected as vice chairperson of the Board of Review.

Clerk/Treasurer Miller verified that all members of the board of review had received training this year and this was on file with the State of Wisconsin.

The filing and summary of the Annual Assessment was provided by Tony Rohley of Associated Appraisal Consultants.

The Board of Review began to examine the roll and perform other statutory duties. The records were also available for review by any taxpayers present. There were none.

The Board of Review received no Intent to File Objection Forms previous to or over the course of the meeting. Having no objections to hear, no additional meeting time was set.

Motion Thiel/Lagacy to adjourn the Board of Review for 2023 at 8:00 p.m. on May 9, 2024. Motion carried.